
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE

Saturday, April 02, 2022 Glamorgan Cardiff UCCE Sophia Gardens

Thursday, April 07, 2022 Glamorgan Durham Sophia Gardens

Thursday, April 14, 2022 Nottinghamshire Glamorgan Trent Bridge

Thursday, April 21, 2022 Glamorgan Middlesex Sophia Gardens

Thursday, April 28, 2022 Derbyshire Glamorgan The Incora County Ground

Thursday, May 05, 2022 Glamorgan Leicestershire Sophia Gardens

Thursday, May 12, 2022 Durham Glamorgan The Riverside

Saturday, May 14, 2022 Western Storm Central Sparks Sophia Gardens

Thursday, May 26, 2022 Sussex Sharks Glamorgan The 1st Central County Ground

Friday, May 27, 2022 Surrey Glamorgan Kia Oval

Sunday, May 29, 2022 Middlesex Glamorgan Radlett Cricket Club

Thursday, June 02, 2022 Glamorgan Essex Eagles Sophia Gardens

Friday, June 03, 2022 Somerset Glamorgan The Cooper Associates County Ground

Sunday, June 05, 2022 Glamorgan Surrey Sophia Gardens

Tuesday, June 07, 2022 Glamorgan Gloucestershire Sophia Gardens

Friday, June 10, 2022 Glamorgan Hampshire Hawks Sophia Gardens

Sunday, June 12, 2022 Glamorgan Sussex Sophia Gardens

Saturday, June 18, 2022 Gloucestershire Glamorgan Bristol County Ground

Sunday, June 19, 2022 Glamorgan Sussex Sharks Sophia Gardens

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 Glamorgan Middlesex Sophia Gardens

Friday, June 24, 2022 Glamorgan Somerset Sophia Gardens

Sunday, June 26, 2022 Worcestershire Glamorgan New Road

Saturday, July 02, 2022 Essex Glamorgan The Cloud County Ground

Sunday, July 03, 2022 Kent Spitfires Glamorgan Canterbury

Wednesday, July 06-09, 2022 VITALITY BLAST QUARTER FINALS TBC

Monday, July 11, 2022 Glamorgan Nottinghamshire TBC

Saturday, July 16, 2022 VITALITY BLAST FINALS DAY Edgbaston

Wednesday, July 20, 2022 Leicestershire Glamorgan Uptonsteel County Ground

Thursday, July 28, 2022 England Men South Africa Men Sophia Gardens

Sunday, July 31, 2022 Wales National County Glamorgan TBC

Tuesday, August 02, 2022 Derbyshire Glamorgan The Incora County Ground

Thursday, August 04, 2022 Glamorgan Kent Sophia Gardens

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 Glamorgan Yorkshire Sophia Gardens

Friday, August 12, 2022 Northamptonshire Glamorgan The County Ground Northampton

Sunday, August 14, 2022 Essex Glamorgan The Cloud County Ground

Wednesday, August 17, 2022 Glamorgan Lancashire Neath

Friday, August 19, 2022 Glamorgan Hampshire Neath

Tuesday, August 23, 2022 Worcestershire Glamorgan New Road

Friday, August 26, 2022 ROYAL LONDON CUP QUARTER FINALS TBC

Tuesday, August 30, 2022 ROYAL LONDON CUP SEMI FINALS TBC

Monday, September 05, 2022 Glamorgan Worcestershire Sophia Gardens

Monday, September 12, 2022 Middlesex Glamorgan Lord's

Saturday, September 17, 2022 ROYAL LONDON CUP FINAL Trent Bridge

Tuesday, September 20, 2022 Glamorgan Derbyshire Sophia Gardens

Monday, September 26, 2022 Sussex Glamorgan The 1st Central County Ground


